. CHIEF
ﬁ(‘ ACQUISITION

OFFICERS LARGE AGENCIES
COUNCIL
Agencies Principal Alternate
Anita Bales
Director, Defense Contract Audit
Agency
Defense Contract 8725 John ] Kingman Rd Vacant

Audit Agency

Defense Contract
Management
Agency

Defense
Logistics Agency

Department of
Agriculture

Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-6219
anita.bales@dcaa.mil
Office Phone: 703-767-3272

Vice Admiral, David Lewis, USN
Director, Defense Contract
Management Agency

3901 A Avenue, Bldg 10500

Ft. Lee, VA 23801-1809
david.lewis@dcma.mil

Office Phone: 804-734-0500

Matthew Beebe

Director, DLA Acquisition (J7)
8725 John J. Kingman Rd.
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
matthew.r.beebe.civ@mail.mil
Office Phone:703-767-1470

Malcolm Shorter (Acting)
Chief Acquisition Officer
Deputy Assistant Secretary for
Administration (Acting)

1400 Independence Ave., SW
244-W

Washington, DC 20250
malcolm.shorter@usda.gov
Office Phone:202-690-5286

Marie Greening

Deputy Director, Defense
Contract Management Agency
3901 A Avenue, Bldg 10500
Ft. Lee, VA 23801-1809
marie.greening@dcma.mil
Office Phone: 804-734-0623

Don Baker (Acting)

Senior Procurement Executive
Director, Office of Contracting
and Procurement

1400 Independence Avenue, SW
Mail Stop 9301

Washington, DC 20250
donald.bakerjr@.usda.gov
Office Phone: 202-253-4945
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Agencies

Department of
the Air Force

Department of
the Army

Department of
Commerce

Department of
Defense

Principal

BG Casey Blake

Deputy Assistant Secretary
(Contracting)/Assistant Secretary
(Acquisition) SAF/AQC

1060 Air Force Pentagon
Washington, DC 20330-1060
casey.d.blake.mil@mail. mil
Office Phone: 571-256-2415

Stuart Hazlett

Deputy Assistant Secretary
(Procurement)

103 Army Pentagon
Washington, D.C. 20330-0103
Stuart.a.hazlett.civ@mail.mil
Office Phone:703-695-2488

Chief Acquisition Officer
Vacant

Olivia J. Bradley

Senior Procurement Executive
Director for Acquisition
Management

1401 Constitution Avenue
Washington, DC 20230
OBradley@doc.gov

Office Phone:202-482-4511

John Tenaglia

Principal Director, Defense Pricing
and Contracting

3060 Defense Pentagon

Room 3B938

Washington, DC 20301-3060
john.m.tenaglia2.civ@mail.mil
Office Phone: 703-695-7145

Alternate

Scott Kiser (Deputy)

Deputy Assistant Secretary
(Contracting)/Assistant Secretary
(Acquisition) SAF/AQC

1060 Air Force Pentagon
Washington, D.C. 20330-1060
scott.a.kiser.civ@mail.mil

Office Phone: 571-256-2414

LTC Barry Williams

Deputy Assistant Secretary
(Procurement)

103 Army Pentagon
Washington, D.C. 20310-0103
barry.l.williams40.mil@mail.mil
Office Phone: 703-617-0411

Molly A. Shea

Deputy Senior Procurement
Executive

1401 Constitution Avenue
Washington, DC 20230
MShea@doc.gov

Office Phone: 202-941-7642
Virna L. Winters

Director, Acquisition Policy and
Oversight

1401 Constitution Avenue
Washington, DC 20230
VWinters@doc.gov

Office Phone: 202-482-3483

Linda Neilson

Director of Defense Acquisition
Regulations, Defense Pricing and
Contracting

4800 Mark Center Drive

Suite 15D07

Alexandria, VA 22350
lindy.w.neilson.civ@mail.mil
Office Phone: 571-256-6113



mailto:casey.d.blake.mil@mail.mil
mailto:scott.a.kiser.civ@mail.mil
mailto:Stuart.a.hazlett.civ@mail.mil
mailto:barry.l.williams40.mil@mail.mil
mailto:obradley@doc.gov
mailto:MShea@doc.gov
mailto:VWinters@doc.gov
mailto:john.m.tenaglia2.civ@mail.mil
mailto:lindy.w.neilson.civ@mail.mil

Agencies

Department of
Education

Department of
Energy

Department of
Health and
Human Services

Principal

Denise Carter

Chief Acquisition Officer
(delegated the functions)

Chief Financial Officer (delegated
the functions)

400 Maryland Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20202
Denise.Carter@ed.gov

Office Phone:202-205-8770

John R. Bashista

Senior Procurement Executive
Director, Office of Acquisition
Management

1000 Independence Avenue
Washington, DC 20585
John.Bashista@hg.doe.gov
Office Phone: 202-287-1365

Robert Gordon

Chief Acquisition Officer/Chief
Financial Officer

Assistant Secretary for Financial
Resources
ASFRAssistant@hhs.gov

Katrina Brisbon

Senior Procurement Executive
Deputy Assistant Secretary for
Acquisitions

Office of Acquisitions

Office of the Assistant Secretary
for Financial Resources

200 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20201

Mail Stop 536-H
katrina.brisbon@hhs.gov
Office Phone:202-260-6651

Alternate

Kerry Neal

Deputy Assistant Secretary for
Acquisition, Grants, and Risk
Management

Senior Procurement Executive
400 Maryland Avenue, SW
Washington, DC 20202
kerry.neal@ed.gov

Office Phone:202-987-0483

Berta Schreiber

Senior Procurement Executive
Deputy Director, Office of
Acquisition Management
Berta.Schreiber@hq.doe.gov
Office Phone: 202-735-4567
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Agencies

Department of
Homeland
Security

Department of
Housing and
Urban
Development

Principal

Chief Acquisition Officer

Paul Courtney

Chief Procurement Officer
Department of Homeland Security
Office of the Chief Procurement
Officer

Washington, DC 20528
paul.courtney@hgq.dhs.gov

Office Phone:202-447-5300

Nina Ferraro

Deputy Chief Procurement Officer
Department of Homeland Security
Office of the Chief Procurement
Officer

Washington, DC 20528
nina.ferraro@hq.dhs.gov

Office Phone:202-447-5300

Elizabeth de Leon Bhargava
Chief Acquisition Officer

Chief Procurement Officer
U.S. Dep’t of Housing & Urban
Development

451 7th Street SW, Room 5280
Washington, DC 20410
Elizabeth.d.bhargava@hud.gov
Jimmy Fleming-Scott

Senior Procurement Executive
Chief Procurement Officer
U.S. Dep’t of Housing & Urban
Development

451 7th Street SW, Room 5280
Washington, DC 20410

jimmy.scott@hud.gov
Office Phone: 202-708-0600

Alternate
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mailto:jimmy.scott@hud.gov

Agencies

Department of
the Interior

Department of
Justice

Principal Alternate

Susan Combs

Chief Acquisition Officer
Assistant Secretary - Policy,
Management and Budget
1849 C Street, NW
Washington, DC 20240
susan_combs@ios.doi.gov
Office Phone: 202-208-1927
Andrea Brandon

Deputy Assistant Secretary
Budget, Finance, Grants and
Acquisition

1849 C Street, NW
Washington, DC 20240
andrea brandon@ios.doi.gov
Office Phone: 202-208-4881
Megan Olsen

Senior Procurement Executive
Director - Office of Acquisition and
Property Management

1849 C Street, NW
Washington, DC 20240
megan olsen@ios.doi.gov
Office Phone: 202-513-0692

Jolene Lauria

Chief Acquisition Officer
Assistant Attorney General for
Administration

950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530
Jolene.Lauria@usdoj.gov
Office Phone: 202-514-1843
Arthur E. Gary

Senior Procurement Executive
Deputy Assistant Attorney General
for Policy, Management, and
Procurement

950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20530
Arthur.Gary@usdoj.gov

Office Phone: 202-514-3101
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Agencies

Department of
Labor

Department of
the Navy

Department of
State

Department of
Transportation

Principal

Rachana Desai Martin

Chief Acquisition Officer

200 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20210
DesaiMartin.Rachana@dol.gov
Office Phone: 202-693-4040
Carl V. Campbell

Senior Procurement Executive
200 Constitution Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20210
campbell.carl.v@dol.gov
Office Phone: 202-693-7246

Elliott Branch

Deputy Assistant Secretary of the
Navy for Acquisition and
Procurement

1000 Navy Pentagon
Washington, DC 20350-1000
elliott.b.branch.civ@mail.mil
Office Phone: 703-614-9595

Michael W. Derrios

Senior Procurement Executive
1200 Wilson Blvd (SA-6B)
Room1310

Arlington, VA 22209
DerriosMW@state.gov

Office Phone: 703-875-6037

Polly Trottenberg
Chief Acquisition Officer
Polly.trottenberg@dot.gov

Willie Smith

Senior Procurement Executive
1200 New Jersey Avenue, S.E.
Room W83-306

Washington, DC 20590
willie.smith@dot.gov

Office Phone: 202-366-5613

Alternate

Capt. John Couture

Deputy Assistant Secretary of the
Navy for Acquisition and
Procurement

1000 Navy Pentagon
Washington, DC 20350-1000
john.couture@navy.mil

Office Phone: 703-614-9445

Sharon D. James

Senior Policy Director
1200 Wilson Blvd (SA-6B)
Room1316

Arlington, VA 2220
JamesSD@state.gov

Office Phone: 703-875-5429
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Agencies

Department of
the Treasury

Department of
Veterans Affairs

Environmental
Protection
Agency

Principal Alternate

Anna Canfield Roth

Chief Acquisition Officer
Assistant Secretary for
Management
OfficeoftheASM@treasury.gov

Alan Monico

Deputy Senior Procurement
Executive (Acting)

Office of the Procurement
Executive
Alan.monico@treasury.gov
Office Phone: 202-570-3493

Nicole Evans

Senior Procurement Executive
Office of the Procurement
Executive
nicole.evans@treasury.gov
Office Phone: 202-878-9070

Michael D. Parrish

Chief Acquisition Officer

Principal Executive Director
Office of Acquisition, Logistics and
Construction
Michael.parrish@va.gov

Office Phone: 202-815-2379
Angela Billups, Ph.D.

Senior Procurement Executive
Executive Director, Office of
Acquisition and Logistics

and Senior Procurement Executive
Department of Veterans Affairs
810 Vermont Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20420
angela.billups4@va.gov

Chief Acquisition Officer

Vacant

Pamela D. Legare

Senior Procurement Executive
Environmental Protection Agency
3200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Room #61234

Washington, DC 20460
legare.pamela@epa.gov

Office Phone: 202-564-4310
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Agencies

General Services
Administration

National
Aeronautics and
Space
Administration

National Science
Foundation

Principal

Krystal Brumfield
Chief Acquisition Officer
Associate Administrator

Office of Government-wide Policy

1800 F Street, NW
Washington, DC 20405

krystal.brumfield@gsa.gov

Jeff Koses

Senior Procurement Executive
1800 F Street, NW
Washington, DC 20405
jeffrey.koses@gsa.gov

Office Phone: 703-605-5535

Karla Smith Jackson

Senior Procurement Executive
Assistant Administrator for
Procurement

300 E Street, SW
Washington, DC 20546
karla.s.jackson@nasa.gov
Office Phone: 202-358-2090 or
202-358-1299

Cell Phone: 202-600-1480
Fax: 202-358-3082

Patrick Breen

Chief Acquisition Officer/Senior
Procurement Executive
Director, Division of Acquisition
and Cooperative Support

2415 Eisenhower Avenue
Alexandria, VA 22314
pkbreen@nsf.gov

Office Phone: 703-292-7719

Alternate

Charlean Thompson

Head of Contracting Activity
2415 Eisenhower Avenue
Alexandria, VA 22314
chthomps@nsf.gov

Office Phone: 703-292-2365
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Agencies

Nuclear
Regulatory
Commission

Office of
Personnel
Management

Small Business
Administration

Social Security
Administration

Principal

Jennifer Golder

Chief Acquisition Officer
Director, Office of Administration
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

Mail Stop: TWFN-07-A88
Washington, DC 20555-0001
J[ennifer.Golder@nrc.gov
Office Phone: 301-415-8742
Eleni Jernell

Senior Procurement Executive

Director, Acquisition Management

Division, Office of Administration
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission

Mail Stop TWFN-07B04
Washington, DC 20555-0001
Eleni.Jernell@nrc.qgov

Office Phone: 301-415-8725

Shreena Lyons

Senior Procurement Executive
Office of Personnel Management
Office of Procurement Operations
(OPO)

shreena.lyons@opm.gov

Office Phone: 202-936-0395

Patrick Ingram

Chief Acquisition Officer
Small Business Administration
patrick.ingram@sba.gov

Adam Goldstein

Associate Commissioner for
Acquisition and Grants

Office of Budget, Finance and
Management

1540 Robert M. Ball Building
6401 Security Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21235
adam.goldstein@ssa.gov
Office Phone: 410-971-3877

Alternate

Nauman A. Ansari

Senior Procurement Executive
Small Business Administration
Nauman.ansari@sba.gov
Office Phone: 202-798-3611

Pam Kontz

Deputy Associate Commissioner
for the Office of Acquisition and
Grants

Office of Budget, Finance,
Quality, and Management

1540 Robert M. Ball Building
6401 Security Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21235
pamela.kontz@ssa.gov

Office Phone: 443-204-2738
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Agencies

U.S. Agency for
International
Development

Principal

Jami J. Rodgers (he/him)

Senior Procurement Executive and
Chief Acquisition Officer

USAID Bureau for Management
Director, Office of Acquisition and
Assistance

1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
USAID Annex 11th Floor
Washington, DC 20523
jrodgers@usaid.gov

Office Phone: 202-916-2776

Alternate

Deborah Broderick

USAID Bureau for Management
Deputy Director, Office of
Acquisition and Assistance
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
USAID Annex 11th Floor
Washington, DC 20523
dbroderick@usaid.gov

Office: (202) 916-2607
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